

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING & NH (ESTABLISHMENT) DEPARTMENT DISPUR::GUWAHATI-6

<u>No. B.56/2021/200</u>			200	Dated Dispur the 3 rd November, 2021	
	From	:	Sri Raj Chakrabarty, Commissioner & Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Public Works (Building &NH) Department, Assam.		
	То	:	The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati-29	2.W	
	Sub	:	Sanction for creation of new posts under Public Works (Building &	&NH) Department, Assam.	
	Sir,				

In the interest of Public Service, the Governor of Assam is pleased to convey the Sanction for creation of new posts under Public Works (Building &NH) Department, Assam as shown below:

SI. No.	Particulars	Newly Created
1	Joint Secretary in the rank of Additional Chief Engineer	1
2	Deputy Secretary in the rank of Superintending Engineer	1
3	Under Secretary in the rank of Executive Engineer	2
4	Superintending Engineer (Civil)	1
5	Executive Engineer (Civil)	3
6	Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil)	35
7	Deputy Architect	1
8	Assistant Engineer (Civil)	192
9	Junior Engineer (Civil)	312
10	Accounts Officer	20
11	Deputy Accounts Officer	20
12	Assistant Accounts Officer	60
13	Head Assistant	28
14	Senior Assistant	124
15	Junior Assistant	204
16	Computer Operator	96
17	Grade IV (Peon)	192
18	Chowkidar	76
19	Driver	76
20	Sub Engineer Gr. II (Civil)	56
21	Section Assistant (Civil)	56
22	Plumber	168
23	Khalashi/Helper	420

R

This is issued with the concurrence of Finance (EC-II) Department vide U.O. No. 512/2021 dated 27.07.2021 and concurrence of Finance (SIU) Department vide U.O. No. 326/2021, dated 17.08.2021

Yours' faithfully,

Dated Dispur the 3rd November, 2021

Commissioner & Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Public Works (Building &NH) Department, Dispur

Memo No. B.56/2021/200 -A

Copy to :

- 1. The P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06, for favour of kind information.
- 2. The S.O to the Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 3. The P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of appraisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 4. The P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of appraisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 5. The P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, WPT & BC Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for for favour of appraisal of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 6. The P.S. to the Commissioner & Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PW (Building &NH) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for favour of appraisal of the Commissioner & Special Secretary.
- 7. The P.S. to the Commissioner & Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PW (Roads) Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for for favour of appraisal of Commissioner & Special Secretary.
- 8. The PS to the Secretary PW (Building & NH) Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of appraisal of the Secretary.
- 9. The Secretary PW (Building & NH) Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of appraisal.
- 10. The Secretary PW (Roads) Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of appraisal.
- 11. The Deputy Secretary PWD (Establishment) Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 12. The Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu for favour of information.
- 13. The Principal Secretary, North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for favour of information.
- 14. The Principal Secretary, Bodoland Territorial Region, Kokrajhar for favour of information.
- 15. The Joint Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21. He/She is requested to publish the Notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazette and send 200 copies of the same to the undersigned.
- 16. The Chief Engineer, PWD (Building) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for information and necessary action.
- 17. The Chief Engineer, PWD (NH Works) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for information.

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Public Works (B&NH) Department <u>Establishment Branch</u>

Dated Dispur the 3rd November, 2021

Memo No. B.56/2021/200 -B

Copy to :

- 1. The Accountant General (Audit/Accounts), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. Treasury Officer,Treasury.

Senior Financial Advisor, PWD Public Works (B&NH) Department Dispur, Guwahati-6

Page 2 of 2